
DATE DAY ACTIVITY DIST. CLIMB DESC. ELEV. C.DIST. TIME TEMP.
2007 [Miles] [Feet] [Feet] [Feet] [Miles] [Hrs] [°F]

05-Aug Drive: Vancouver WA to Cave campground near Lassen
06-Aug Climb Mount Lassen, drive to Reno. Stay with Tony
07-Aug Drive Reno to Mammoth
08-Aug Final Prep at Mammoth.  Arrange shuttle and position vehicle
09-Aug 1 YARTS shuttle to Tuolumne Mdws. Hike to Lyell Creek 2nd crossing 10 1,630 - 10,000 10 6.5
10-Aug 2 Hike to the head of Thousand Island Lake 8.5 2,270 2,600 10,000 18.5 7
11-Aug 3 Climb to North Glacier Pass & hike to Laura Lake 9.5 2,500 2,500 9,600 28 10
12-Aug 4 Hike to Minaret Lake 7.5 1,600 1,500 9,800 35.5 7
13-Aug 5 Hike to Reds Meadow & shuttle to Mammoth 9.5 100 2,500 - 45 4.5
14-Aug 6 Position vehicle at South Lake & night at Bishop
15-Aug 7 Drive to North Lake & hike over Piute Pass to Hutchinson Meadow 12 2,200 2,000 9,400 57 7.8
16-Aug 8 Hike to Evolution Meadow 10.3 1,400 1,200 9,200 67.3 6.7
17-Aug 9 Hike to Wanda Lake 9.3 2,400 - 11,400 76.6 6.5
18-Aug 10 Hike to Le Conte Ranger Station 9.5 500 3,200 8,700 86.1 6.5
19-Aug 11 Hike to Bishop Lake 8 3,300 700 11,250 94.1 7
20-Aug 12 Climb Mt. Goode & hike to South Lake - drive to Bishop 8 2,000 4,000 - 102.1 6
21-Aug 13 Position car at Whitney Portal & night at Lone Pine
22-Aug 14 Drop at Onion Valley & hike to Kearsage Lakes.  Lucy drives home 7 2,600 1,200 10,600 109.1 4.5
23-Aug 15 Hike to Forester High Camp above Bubbs Creek 7.2 1,600 1,000 11,200 116.3 4.7
24-Aug 16 Hike to Wright's Creek crossing 11.2 2,500 2,300 10,800 127.5 8.5
25-Aug 17 Hike to Guitar Lake 7.5 1,500 800 11,500 135 5.7
26-Aug 18 Hike to Whitney Portal, via Whitney summit. Night at Lone Pine 15.2 3,400 6,500 8,400 150.2 10.5
27-Aug 19 Drive to Las Vegas via Death Valley
28-Aug 20 Day at Las Vegas
29-Aug 21 Day at Las vegas
30-Aug 22 Drive to Los Angeles
31-Aug 23 Mal & Mike fly out and Peter heads north to Vancouver

TOTALS: 150.2 31,500 32,000 150.2
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